## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5339/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2019 in CMMA No. 418246/2014 15-11-2019 in RA No. 5/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (NOIDA) Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HARCHAND (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30736/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30738/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 28-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manvi Dikshit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Mavli, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rovin Singh Solanki, Adv.

Ms. Meena Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Girdhari S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Haji Salimuddin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s).

www.ecourtsindia.com

Let reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER