ITEM NO.10+11

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.25618/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2019 in CMMA No.418259/2014 15-11-2019 in RA No.4/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (NOIDA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.133474/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.133475/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Diary No.25619/2020

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.5586/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5585/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manvi Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. Ashish Madan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.

Ms. Meena Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Haji Salimuddin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the petitions and on the Special Leave Petitions.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) No 5622-5623 of 2020.
- 3 Dr Rajeev Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the caveator and states that the counter affidavit will be filed within a period of four weeks.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Court Master