ITEM NO.4 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CIVIL) Diary No. 1560/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2019 in CMA No. 418255/2014 and order dated 15-11-2019 in RA No. 4/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (NOIDA)

Petitioner

VERSUS

NAURAJ & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21743/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21745/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1555/2021 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26951/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26952/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1559/2021 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23258/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.23260/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manvi Dikshit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dr. Rajeev Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on

2

behalf of the private respondents.

Let the counter affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

The State of Uttar Pradesh be served through the standing counsel.

Let this Special Leave Petition be listed along with S.L.P.(C) No. 5622-23 of 2020 and other connected matters.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)